requirements relating to the employment of apprentices.

3.0 COMPENSATION

3.1 Contract Sum. For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, the
Contractor shall be compensated as specified herein, but not exceeding the maximum contract
amount of Ninety Eight Thousand and One Hundred Dollars ($98,100.00) (herein "Contract
Sum"), except as provided in Section 2.9. The Contract Sum shall include the attendance of
Contractor at all prolect meetings reasonably deemed necessary by the City; Contractor shall not
be entitled to any additional compensation for attending said meetings.